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USDA U.S. Grain, Cotton Carryout

Feb Analyst Jan

2025/26 average 2025/26

USDA estimate USDA 

Corn 2.127 2.215 2.227

Wheat 0.931 0.918 0.926

Soybeans 0.350 0.348 0.350

Soyoil 1.752 n/a 1.752

Soymeal 450 n/a 450

Cotton 4.40 n/a 4.20

Rice 50.3 n/a 49.3

Feb Jan

2025/26 2025/26

USDA USDA

Wheat 277.51 278.25

Corn 288.98 290.91

Rice 190.88 190.34

Soybeans 125.51 124.40

Soymeal 19.51 18.95

Soyoil 6.13 6.05

Cotton 75.11 74.48

USDA Report Recap

                                     USDA World Carryover



Feb Jan

2025/26 2025/26

estimate estimate

China corn 301.24 301.24

Argentina corn 53.00 53.00

Brazil corn 131.00 131.00

Ukraine corn 29.00 29.00

Australia wheat 37.00 37.00

Argentina wheat 27.80 27.50

EU 27 wheat 144.00 144.00

Canada wheat 39.96 39.96

China wheat 140.07 140.07

Russia wheat 89.50 89.50

Ukraine wheat 23.00 23.00

Brazil soybeans 180.00 178.00

Argentina soybeans 48.50 48.50

China soybeans 20.90 20.90

USDA World Grain Production


